446 08/01
Core set EILP 22
Combination:
ELP 22/6/16 with I 22/2,5/16
� In accordance with IEC 61860
Magnetic characteristics (per set)
Σl/A = 0,33 mm–1
le = 26,1 mm

PV
W/set
Ordering code
(per piece)
N49 3700 ± 25 % 960 2290 < 0,50
(50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C)
B66455-G-X149 (ELP core)
B66455-P-X149 (I core)
N921) 4000 ± 25 % 1050 3430 < 1,38
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C)
B66455-G-X192 (ELP core)
B66455-P-X192 (I core)
N87 5200 ± 25 % 1360 3430 < 1,25
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C)
B66455-G-X187 (ELP core)
B66455-P-X187 (I core)
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)